Proportional pressure regulators VPPE
Subject to change – 2013/052  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Proportional pressure regulators VPPE
Product range overview
Function Version Pneumatic
connection
Nominal size
for

2013/05 – Subject to change 5 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Proportional pressure regulators VPPE without display
Type codes
VPPE — 3 — x — 6 — 010
Type
VPPE Proportional pressure regulator with
switching valve head
Valve function
3 3-way pressure regulator
Pneumatic connection
x Gx female thread
Pressure regulation range
6 0.15 … 6 bar
Analogue setpoint input
010 0 … 10 V
Subject to change – 2013/056  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Proportional pressure regulators VPPE without display
Technical data
-M- Flow rate
850 l/min
-P- Voltage
21.6 … 26.4 V DC
Pressure
0.15 … 6 bar
Variants
• Setpoint input as analogue voltage
signal 0 … 10 V
VPPE-3-…
General technical data
Pneumatic connection 1 and 2 Gx
Design, valve function Piloted piston regulator, 3-way proportional pressure regulator, closed
Sealing principle Soft
Actuation type Electric
Type of control Piloted via 2/2-way valves
Type of mounting Via through-hole
Mounting position Any, preferably vertical
Nominal size Pressurisation [mm] 5
Exhaust [mm] 2.5
Standard nominal flow rate [l/min]  Graph
Product weight [g] 445
Flow rate qn as a function of output pressure p2
qn [l/min]
p
2
[b
ar
]
Note
Output pressure is maintained
unregulated if the power supply
cable is interrupted.
Electrical data
Electrical connection Plug, round design, 4-pin, M12x1
Operating voltage range [V DC] 21.6 … 26.4
Power supply indicator LED
Residual ripple [%] 10
Max. electrical power consumption [W] 3.6
Setpoint input signal [V DC] 0 … 10
Switching time on/off [ms] 550/1,300
Protection against short circuit For all electrical connections
Protection against incorrect polarity For all electrical connections
Protection class IP65
M12x1 – Pin allocation for VPPE Circuit symbol
1 Supply
21.6 … 26.4 V DC
2 Setpoint value (–)
3 GND (–)
4 Setpoint value (+) 0 … 10 V DC
2013/05 – Subject to change 7 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Proportional pressure regulators VPPE without display
Technical data

2013/05 – Subject to change 9 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Proportional pressure regulators VPPE with display
Type codes
VPPE — 3 — 1 — x — 6 — 010 – E1 T
Type
VPPE Proportional pressure regulator with
switching valve head
Directional control function
3 3-way pressure regulator
Valve function
1 Normally closed
Pneumatic connection
x Gx female thread
Pressure regulation range
2 0.02 … 2 bar
6 0.06 … 6 bar
10 0.1 … 10 bar
Analogue setpoint input
010 0 … 10 V
420 4 … 20 mA
Operator unit
E1 Segmented LED display
Assembly
– In-line valve
T Common supply manifold assembly
(mounting rail)
Subject to change – 2013/0510  Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Proportional pressure regulators VPPE with display
Technical data
-M- Flow rate
310 … 1,250 l/min
-P- Voltage
21.6 … 26.4 V DC
Pressure
0.02 … 2 bar
0.06 … 6 bar
0.1 … 10 bar
Variants
• Setpoint input as analogue voltage
signal 0 … 10 V
• Setpoint input as analogue current
signal 4 … 20 mA
• Assembly as in-line valve or on
mounting rail
• 3-digit LED display
General technical data
Pneumatic connection 1, 2, 3 Gx
Design, valve function Piloted diaphragm regulator, 3-way proportional pressure regulator
Sealing principle Soft
Actuation type Electric
Reset method Mechanical spring
Type of control Piloted via 2/2-way valves
Type of mounting Via through-hole
Mounting position Any, preferably vertical
Nominal size Pressurisation [mm] 5
Exhaust [mm] 2.5
Standard nominal flow rate [l/min]  Graphs
Product weight [g] 390
Flow rate qn as a function of output pressure p2
VPPE- … -2- … qn 1} 2 qn 2} 3
VPPE- … -6- … qn 1} 2 qn 2} 3
VPPE- … -10- … qn 1} 2 qn 2} 3
2013/05 – Subject to change 11 Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Proportional pressure regulators VPPE with display
Technical data